






















https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3JY3VJJA8QT2N8TB2EBM?sig=2bed028981ccd4d0574452e39f16d8021230f2786a80342c52317db2afe44a7a



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3JWZ15CGP08XN15CPJKW?sig=181f7aad08c44d1406f8f1b96cc38e121feaf394a043e2cae31b2334f6a4d0c8



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3JXJ2DG44P51DMRJKCP6?sig=c66e153a2f2b9ae0fa0b42398214119c7edc3d0fe33f9d1be7ea78b2e3c31ff7



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3JXMM468F0K3QPTPJS7P?sig=d9f215d8143b9f67d9ae6a8e3c2036c42ae0aaf2a9e76545cd20b27e4446a54b



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3JXJ7DPGWHNT9SG9GMF0?sig=823211960ac5b4461f0405047cacbc6d8b0c5e8fbee6c0134defc113706b4a02



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3K8W5Y96P5T3EPH5ZSKM?sig=a5e9e31cbe2d43d09f5b854df68742a5dd10b9ff78f6a3d46fd6d08db01668a1



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3JYV46GGSGWXZ1JYEDHW?sig=eb4e839b351bee363c439344f946a1e90dca95959155615f4f80c39b160b09e2



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3K7Y9TT39WZH3BP1EYDQ?sig=ea0435eb2c3b804544aa54d72a801b99f72999cc21664b4aef300972ad597b9a



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3K7Y72N09YVR2VHRDQSJ?sig=f3ce41d9e3b0ca93fc6ca8121dc4152a24992e0f2cf99c8442e38e90cc4aeed6



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3K8Z620YXF0NENXBEKP0?sig=05339247c6a72a9e6e0413f2e8ea6c055e54c6f6785cccdf96a454617ce3137f



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3KJVD7PNECQ8QBFZ54D9?sig=cb4bfecf920b14a8a863e491deb35a51f369a62dfb128a24a5c76e679b08bc9b



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3K8JYCWEGVDWC5Q9RSNB?sig=68ddcbeddbed2e8f6aa0e4b9d3701d2cbb6d501ea2bd165931eba239651f4e06



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3KJQJRE83KZQ9Q28PJ93?sig=cc9e31d839f8693bbce5a4e3b2bee81c689ed1ce4d248362dcde591b5ff5b7ff



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3KZRCNNXE2BGQJTZE8F4?sig=54c27f5453b618da58bb25f839cfd8f592f144fff7beda221ccd93103ef09bbc



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3KZB0DFDF69EFQ0MDZ5P?sig=f20820989059877027556fd6ed286b24e81d84e5440b05644c3742b9f92fd5ad



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3KVX36G7KZ8QQ2RNTKPA?sig=6810583b93f49707a6a05da693bce9409f0705c2460c3956b63976e5118cb325



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3KTDJR0QBYE1YMKQJK9H?sig=8798f6c8e0cdc84569b3b72269f49546e0ba0bbe32e1d5e0b70db0376f1bfc33



https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5343/01HT2M3M62NW9Y43KDFTNEMPPT?sig=761a72f66be17a77b3de178659bbccd8eac0f7a01a81dcca4e38ceeb3e55f532






































































a7



(Rl
'




@AIA Document G701° - 2017

Change Order
PROJECTY: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Champaign County Jail Consolidation Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 031
Date: January 6, 2023 Date: March 26, 2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Champaign County Board Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc
Champaign County Physical Plant 909 Arrow Road, Champaign IL 61821 107 N Commerce Place
1776 East Washington Peoria, IL 61604
Urbana IL 61802-4581

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustmenis
aitributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Add heat trace to above ground exterior geothermal system piping per RFP 018

The original Contract Sum was $ 22,228,357.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 41,436.79

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 22,269,793.79

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,354.62
$

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

22,280,148.41

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoem, Inc Champaign County Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONT b me) OWNER (Firm name}
o
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE “eoe—o—— SIGNATURE
Chris Bieser, Project Manager Matt Brown, Senior Project Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
March 26, 2024 3-26-24
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” "American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AJA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American institute of Architects. This document was produced at 08:15:08
CT on 03/26/2024 under Order No.3104240189 which expires on 01/12/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mai docinfo@asacontracts.com.

User Notas: (3B9ADA4A)

49



@AIA Document G701° - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Champaign County Jail Consolidation Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 032
Date: January 6, 2023 Date: March 26, 2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Champaign County Board Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoem, Inc.
Champaign County Physical Plant 909 Arrow Road, Champaign IL 61821 107 N Commerce Place
1776 East Washington Peoris, IL 61604
Urbana IL 61802-4581

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Tnsert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upor adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Add hail guards to rooftop units MAU-1, MAU-2, RTU-1, and RTU-2 per RFP 020

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

22,228,357.00
51,7%141

22.280,148.41

10,673.91

22.290,822.32

e r———

L X N _ K _J

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc. Champaign County Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm_pame) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE - SIGNATURE

Chris Bieser, Project Manager Matt Brown, Senior Project Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
March 26, 2024 3-2C-24

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Documaent G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Inslitute of Architects,” "American Instilule of
Architects,” “AlA.” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Cantract Documents” are trademarks of Tha American Institute of Aschitects. This document was produced at 09:26:06 4
CT on 032672024 under Order No.3104240189 which expiras on 01/12/2025, is not for resale, is kicensed for one-lime use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. Ta report copyright violations, e-mall decinfo@eiacontracts.com.

User Notes: {3B3ADA49)

50



@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Champaign County Jail Consolidation Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 033
Date: January 6, 2023 Date: March 26, 2024
OWNER: (Mame and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Champaign County Board Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc.
Champaign County Physical Plant 909 Arrow Road, Champaign IL 61821 107 N Commerce Place
1776 East Washington Peoria, TL 61604
Urbana IL 61802-4581

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Provide credit for eliminating conduit for low voltage wiring

The original Contract Sum was 22,228,357.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 62,465.32

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The pew Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

22,290,822.32

—Cisaeis)

22,275,574.17

—

LR E N N

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc Champaign County Board
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONT iom na OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Chris Bieser, Project Manager Matt Brown, Scnior Project Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
March 26, 2024 T =& 4/

DATE DATE DATE

AA Document G701 — 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. Al rights reserved. The American Inslitute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AIA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 09:41:45 1
CT on 0372672024 under Order No.3104240189 which expires on 01/12/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Servica. Ta report copyright violatons. e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: {3BSADAAD)

51



@AIA Document G701° - 2017

Change Order
PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Champaign County Jail Consolidation Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 034
Date: January 6, 2023 Date: March 26, 2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Champaign County Board Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc.
Champaign County Physical Plant 909 Arrow Road, Champaign IL 61821 107 N Commerce Place
1776 East Washington Peoria, IL. 61604
Urbana IL 61802-4581

THE CONTRACT iS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.}

Eliminate swinging shower doors and add mop holders to Janitor spaces

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Surn prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

22,228 357.00

47,217.17

22,275,574.17
i 23,690.00 )

22,251,884.17

A 4% 4 4N N

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc Champaign County Board
ARCHITECT (Firmt name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Chris Bieser, Project Manager Matt Brown, Senior Project Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
Masch 26, 2024 S0/

DATE DATE ’ DATE

AJA Document G701 = 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” *American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institule of Architects. This document was produced at 09:48:19
CT on 03/26/2024 under Order No.3104240189 which expires on 01/12/2025, Is not for resale, is icensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (IBSADAS1)

52

1



\\'-'{P//

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Champaign County Jail Consolidation Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 035

Date: January 6, 2023 Date: March 27, 2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Champaign County Board Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc.
Champaign County Physical Plant 909 Arrow Road, Champaign IL 61821 107 N Commerce Place
1776 East Washington Peoria, IL 61604

Urbana IL 61802-4581

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Provide additional water line to provide both cold and tempered water lines to showers per RFI 086

The original Contract Sum was 22,228,357.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 23,527.17
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 22,251,884.17
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 12,281.69

P P P P P

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 22,264,165.86

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc. Champaign County Board

ARACHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
(LB A

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Chris Bieser, Project Manager Matt Brown, Senior Project Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

March 27, 2024 03/28/2024

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:45:29
CT on 03/27/2024 under Order No.3104240189 which expires on 01/12/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BRADA4F)


jodi
Placed Image

jodi
Typewriter
03/28/2024


\\'-'{P//

AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Champaign County Jail Consolidation Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 036

Date: January 6, 2023 Date: March 27, 2024
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Champaign County Board Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc
Champaign County Physical Plant 909 Arrow Road, Champaign IL 61821 107 N Commerce Place
1776 East Washington Peoria, IL 61604

Urbana IL 61802-4581

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Provide additional pour stops for cantilevered deck areas per RFI 69

The original Contract Sum was 22,228,357.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 35,808.86
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 22,264,165.86
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 2,126.25

P P P P P

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 22,266,292.11

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Reifsteck Reid & Company Architects PJ Hoerr, Inc. Champaign County Board

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
[0Ceh e B

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Chris Bieser, Project Manager Matt Brown, Senior Project Manager

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
March 27, 2024 03/28/2024

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:53:59
CT on 03/27/2024 under Order No.3104240189 which expires on 01/12/2025, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BADAS51)


jodi
Placed Image

jodi
Typewriter
03/28/2024


el B\

03/28/24


jodi
Placed Image

jodi
Typewriter
03/28/24


R A S

03/28/2024


jodi
Placed Image

jodi
Typewriter
03/28/2024





Satellite Jail Consolidation Project

JP Hoerr Pay Applications
Pay App #1
Pay App #2
Pay App #3
Pay App #4
Pay App #5
Pay App #6
Pay App #7
Pay App #8
Pay App #9
Pay App #10
Pay App #11
Pay App #12

TOTAL

Date Amount Retainage Remaining
03.08.2023 S 208,654.20 $ 23,183.80 S 22,043,229.97
05.09.2023 S 211,273.70 §$ 23,474.87 S 21,831,956.27
06.06.2023 S 1,669,867.88 S 185,540.89 S 20,162,088.39
07.06.2023 S 1,002,431.49 S 111,381.28 S 19,159,656.90
08.03.2023 S 1,585,376.23 S 176,152.91 S 17,574,280.67
09.01.2023 S 1,656,430.30 S 183,547.81 $ 15,917,850.37
09.29.2023 S 1,566,693.63 S 175,577.08 $ 14,351,156.74
11.01.2023 S 1,244,074.52 S 137,230.53 $ 13,107,082.22
11.28.2023 S 1,850,080.94 S 205,564.58 $ 11,257,001.28
01.10.2024 S 1,225,779.49 S 136,197.75 $ 10,031,221.79
02.06.2024 S 1,576,430.01 S 175,158.90 $ 8,454,791.78
03.05.2024 S 1,286,275.36 S 142,919.57 $ 7,168,516.42

$ 15,083,367.75 $ 1,675929.97 $ 7,186,426.04

58






	240402Agenda w page #s
	240402AgendaPacket w Page #s
	240305Minutes
	MINUTES – Pending Approval
	Committee Members
	Present:   Stephanie Fortado, Elly Hanauer-Freidman, Jennifer Locke, Jenny Lokshin, Mike Smith, Bethany Vanichtheeranont, and Jeff Wilson

	County Plaza Photos - March 28, 2024
	Broeren Russo Change Order #33, dated 03.26.2024
	Broeren Russo Change Order #34, dated 03.26.2024
	Broeren Russo Change Order #35, dated 03.26.2024
	Broeren Russo Change Order #36, dated 03.26.2024
	Broeren Russo Change Order #37, dated 03.26.2024
	Broeren Russo Change Order #38, dated 03.26.2024
	Broeren Russo Change Order #39, dated 03.26.2024
	Broeren Russo Change Order #40, dated 03.26.2024
	Broeren Russo Change Order #41, dated 03.27.2024
	Broeren Russo Change Orders and Pay Applications
	Sheet1

	240101 Broeren Russo Minority Employment Report
	240201 Broeren Russo Minority Employment Report
	ITB 2023-004_Champaign County Parking Access Control_Revisions (003)
	IMG_9528
	IMG_9529
	IMG_9530
	IMG_9532
	IMG_9533
	IMG_9534
	IMG_9535
	IMG_9536
	IMG_9537
	IMG_9539
	IMG_9540
	PJ Hoerr Change Order #31, dated 03.26.2024
	PJ Hoerr Change Order #32, dated 03.26.2024
	PJ Hoerr Change Order #33, dated 03.26.2024
	PJ Hoerr Change Order #34, dated 03.26.2024
	PJ Hoerr Change Order #35, dated 03.27.2024
	PJ Hoerr Change Order #36, dated 03.27.2024
	PJ Hoerr Change Order #37, dated 03.27.2024
	PJ Hoerr Change Order #38, dated 03.27.2024
	JP Hoerr Change Orders and Pay Applications
	Sheet1

	Champaign County Jail - EEO Quick Look 3.12.24




